



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-4705

Bid Number: B-24-0336
Date: 02/07/2025
Page: 1 of 7

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	18.0	pc/s	10w LED Pinlight	466.00	8,388.00		
2	10.0	pc/s	14 inches Cut-off Wheels for Metal Cuttings	975.37	9,753.70		
3	28.0	pc	Angle Bar 25mm x 25mm x 5mm x 6.0 mtrs.	582.00	16,296.00		
4	148.0	pc	Angle Bar 50mm x 50mm x 5mm x 6.0 mtrs.	1,121.00	165,908.00		
5	10.0	box/s	Blind Rivets, 1/8 x 3/8 (4-4)(1000pcs./box)	285.75	2,857.50		
6	18.0	pc/s	Bolt, Expansion and Accessories 12mm dia. x 4"	180.00	3,240.00		
7	10.0	pc	Brush, Paint #1	30.00	300.00		
8	30.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2"	56.00	1,680.00		
9	10.0	pc	Brush, Paint #3"	161.00	1,610.00		
10	24.0	pc/s	Cabinet Handle	45.00	1,080.00		
11	67.0	pc	Cee Purlins 100mm x 50mm x 15mm x 1.5mm x 6.0 mtrs	617.00	41,339.00		
12	6.0	pc	Cee Purlins 150mm x 50mm x 15mm x 1.5mm x 6.0mtrs	1,458.00	8,748.00		
13	303.0	pc/s	Channel Carrying, 0.80mm thk. x 12mm x 38mm x 5m	206.05	62,433.15		
14	302.0	pc	Channel Furring, 0.60mm thk x 19mm x 50mm x 5m	253.00	76,406.00		
15	820.0	pc/s	CHB 4"x8"x16"	15.00	12,300.00		
16	2.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 100AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type, centermain	3,251.00	6,502.00		
17	3.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 15AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	825.00	2,475.00		
18	6.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 20AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	1,797.60	10,785.60		
19	6.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 30AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	1,785.60	10,713.60		
20	1.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 60AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	919.00	919.00		
SUB-TOTAL					443,734.55		

Purpose: For Rehabilitation of Agricultural Infrastructure

Delivery: PGSO Bodega

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-4705

Bid Number: B-24-0336
Date: 02/07/2025
Page: 2 of 7

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
21	34.0	gal	Concrete Masonry Neutralizer (ordinary)	401.00	13,634.00		
22	16.0	set	Convenience Outlet, 3-gang (flush type), universal	292.00	4,672.00		
23	15.0	pc/s	Coupling Reducer, 25mm dia x 20mm dia	155.00	2,325.00		
24	45.0	pc	Coupling, PPR-PN20, 20mmØ	12.50	562.50		
25	10.0	pc	Coupling, PVC 4"dia.	88.00	880.00		
26	5.0	pc/s	Cutting disc 4" dia	220.00	1,100.00		
27	5.0	L	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 33), 8mm dia. x 6.0mts.	204.00	1,020.00		
28	229.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 10mm dia. x 6.0mts.	233.00	53,357.00		
29	71.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 12mm dia. x 6.0mts.	336.00	23,856.00		
30	68.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 16mm dia. x 6.0mts.	591.00	40,188.00		
31	2.0	pc/s	Door Knob	560.00	1,120.00		
32	2.0	unit/s	Door, PVC with louver, 700mm x 2100mm	2,430.00	4,860.00		
33	6.0	pc/s.	Doorknob (Heavy Duty)	715.00	4,290.00		
34	5.0	pc	Drill Bit, Concrete 1/2" dia.	384.00	1,920.00		
35	5.0	pc	Drill Bit, Concrete 1/8" dia.	93.00	465.00		
36	15.0	pc	Elbow, PPR-PN20, 45°, 20mmØ	15.00	225.00		
37	30.0	pc	Elbow, PPR-PN20, 90°, 20mmØ	15.00	450.00		
38	41.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(90deg.) 3"dia.	63.00	2,583.00		
39	10.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(90deg.) 4"dia	85.00	850.00		
40	6.0	roll/s	Electrical Tape	110.00	660.00		
41	20.0	kg	Electrode, Welding #6013 1/8"dia., Steel	583.00	11,660.00		
SUB-TOTAL					614,412.05		

Purpose: For Rehabilitation of Agricultural Infrastructure

Delivery: PGSO Bodega

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-4705

Bid Number: B-24-0336
Date: 02/07/2025
Page: 3 of 7

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
42	10.0	pc	End Cap, PPR-PN20, 20mm Ø	17.50	175.00		
43	5.0	set/s	Epoxy, Non Sag (1liter - A & 1liter - B)	1,550.00	7,750.00		
44	5.0	pc	Faucet, Plastic Lavatory 1/2"	325.00	1,625.00		
45	10.0	pc	Female Threaded Elbow, PPR-PN20, 20mm Ø	115.00	1,150.00		
46	10.0	pc	Female Threaded Tee, PPR-PN20, 20mm Ø	125.00	1,250.00		
47	4.0	pc	Female Threaded Union, PPR-PN20, 20mm Ø	120.00	480.00		
48	147.0	pc	Fiber Cement Board 3.5mm thk. 4' x 8'	536.00	78,792.00		
49	2.0	roll	Flexible Hose 20mm dia.(3/4") 100m/roll	1,788.00	3,576.00		
50	2.0	pc	Floor Drain, Stainless 4" x 4"	256.00	512.00		
51	1.0	unit/s	Heavy Duty Riveter	880.00	880.00		
52	24.0	pair	Hinges, Concealed, Full overlay	300.00	7,200.00		
53	9.0	pair	Hinges, LBP 4" x 4"	745.00	6,705.00		
54	6.0	cyl	Industrial Oxygen Refill - std (1800psi/cyl)	1,210.00	7,260.00		
55	30.0	pc	Junction box, 4"x4" Plastic - orange color	50.00	1,500.00		
56	4.0	pc/s	Low Bay Luminaires w/30W LED Bulb w/one meter Handing	4,647.00	18,588.00		
57	48.0	pc	Magnetic Catches	24.00	1,152.00		
58	10.0	pc	Male Threaded Elbow, PPR-PN20, 20mm Ø	115.00	1,150.00		
59	10.0	pc	Male Threaded Tee, PPR-PN20, 20mm Ø	120.00	1,200.00		
60	4.0	pc	Male Threaded Union, PPR-PN20, 20mm Ø	175.00	700.00		
61	14.0	Pc/s	Marine Plyboard 3/4 x 4 x 8	1,312.00	18,368.00		
SUB-TOTAL					774,425.05		

Purpose: For Rehabilitation of Agricultural Infrastructure

Delivery: PGSO Bodega

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-4705

Bid Number: B-24-0336
Date: 02/07/2025
Page: 4 of 7

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
62	15.0	pc	Marine Plywood Type I Grade C, 11mm thk.x 1.2m x 2.4m	1,320.00	19,800.00		
63	3.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 2 1/2"	94.00	282.00		
64	5.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 4"	91.00	455.00		
65	2.0	kg	Nails, Finishing 2"	102.00	204.00		
66	2.0	kg	Nails, Finishing 1 1/2"	107.00	214.00		
67	4.0	kg	Nails, Finishing 1"	110.00	440.00		
68	6.0	set	Outlet, Airconditioning	184.00	1,104.00		
69	53.0	sheet	Paint Solvent Base Topcoat, Semi Gloss, Pre-mixed	2,039.00	108,067.00		
70	8.0		Paint, Concrete Putty	359.00	2,872.00		
71	10.0	Gal	Paint, Epoxy primer (Gray)	924.00	9,240.00		
72	20.0	pc	Paint, Roller Foam #4	72.00	1,440.00		
73	20.0	pc	Paint, Roller Foam #7	78.00	1,560.00		
74	10.0	set	Paint, Roller Foam #7 with tray	160.00	1,600.00		
75	10.0	set	Paint, Roller, Foam #4 with Tray	129.00	1,290.00		
76	27.0	pc	Paint, Solvent Base Primer	1,136.00	30,672.00		
77	30.0	pc	Paint, Solvent Cast	697.00	20,910.00		
78	16.0	pc	Paint, Solvent reducer	688.00	11,008.00		
79	1.0	pc	Panel Board, 14 Branches, Bolt-on Type, single phase, centermain	16,500.00	16,500.00		
80	6.0	unit/s	Panel Door, Flush type 45mm thk x 0.90m x 2.10m	6,768.00	40,608.00		
81	1.0	pc/s	Pipe Cutter (PVC)	1,980.00	1,980.00		
82	30.0	L	Pipe, PPR-PN20, 20mm Ø	361.50	10,845.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,055,516.05		
Purpose: For Rehabilitation of Agricultural Infrastructure							
Delivery: PGSO Bodega							
Period of Delivery: 10 days							



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-4705

Bid Number: B-24-0336
Date: 02/07/2025
Page: 5 of 7

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
83	10.0	L	Pipe, PPR-PN20, 25mm Ø	534.50	5,345.00		
84	28.0	L	Pipe, PVC 3" dia. x 3.0m (series 1000)	578.00	16,184.00		
85	15.0	L	Pipe, PVC 4" dia. x 3.0m (series 1000)	875.00	13,125.00		
86	33.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 10mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	302.60	9,985.80		
87	67.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 12mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	527.24	35,325.08		
88	1.0	unit	Plastic Tube Welding tool/Pipe Fusion Machine	6,710.00	6,710.00		
89	230.0	bag/s	Portland Cement (Type 1)	299.00	68,770.00		
90	351.96	ln.m	Pre-painted Metal Roofing Sheet, Rib type, 0.5mm thick x 1.22m, long span,Blue Cutting List: 38pcs - 6.10m 8 pcs. - 4.12m 12 pcs. - 5.60m 5 pcs. - 4.5m	374.00	131,633.04		
91	31.0	pc	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Bended, Ordinary, 0.40mm thk. x 0.610m)	766.00	23,746.00		
92	28.0	pc	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Bended, Ordinary, 0.40mm thk. x 1.20m)	1,571.00	43,988.00		
93	6.0	pc/s	Putty Knife - for painting	100.00	600.00		
94	5.0	can	PVC Solvent Cement (200cc)	179.00	895.00		
95	60.0	pc	Sand Paper #120	28.00	1,680.00		
96	60.0	pc	Sand Paper #600	28.00	1,680.00		
97	6.0	box	Screw, Self Drilling Metal, Flat Head, #12-24 x 20mm (1000pcs/box)	4,400.00	26,400.00		
98	4.0	PC/S	Shelves Bracket w/ complete Accessories- Heavy Duty	90.00	360.00		
99	12.0		Stainless Steel Hasp Latch Lock 4"	250.00	3,000.00		
100	3.0	unit	stainless steel sink, 10" depth x 400mm x 600mm with complete accessories	9,350.00	28,050.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,472,992.97		

Purpose: For Rehabilitation of Agricultural Infrastructure

Delivery: PGSO Bodega

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-4705

Bid Number: B-24-0336
Date: 02/07/2025
Page: 6 of 7

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
101	2.0	set	Switch, 1-gang (flush type)	124.00	248.00		
102	4.0	set	Switch, 2-gang (flush type)	209.00	836.00		
103	2.0	set	Switch, 3-gang (flush type)	292.00	584.00		
104	2902.0	pc	Teckscrew #12-24 x 45mm w/ rubber washer	2.00	5,804.00		
105	20.0	pc/s	Thread Seal Tape 1/2" Teflon Tape	13.20	264.00		
106	30.0	kg	Tie Wire, G.I # 16	110.00	3,300.00		
107	21.0	bag	Tile Grout (2 kg/bag)	121.00	2,541.00		
108	10.0	bag	Tile,Adhesive(25 kg/bag)	451.00	4,510.00		
109	89.0	pc/s	Tiles, Ceramic Floor 0.3m x 0.3m	49.50	4,405.50		
110	190.0	pc	Tiles, Ceramic Floor 0.6m x 0.6m	162.00	30,780.00		
111	196.0	pc/s	Tiles, Ceramic Wall 0.3m x 0.3m	47.30	9,270.80		
112	32.0	pc	Turn Buckle, 12mm dia -Std.	109.00	3,488.00		
113	22.0	pc	Utility box 2" x 4"(plastic/orange)	31.00	682.00		
114	924.0	pc	W - Furring Clip (Double)	9.00	8,316.00		
115	104.0	pc/s	Wall Angle, 0.80mm thk x 25mm x 25mm x 3m	88.00	9,152.00		
116	2.0	set	Water Closet, Tank type, Flush system w/complete accessories (flexible hose supply w/ 1/2" X 3/8" Angle Valve)(White)	13,750.00	27,500.00		
117	2.0	box/s	Welding Rod, Special 3/32 (10kg/box)	1,680.00	3,360.00		
118	3.0	mtr./s	Wire mesh screen 1/8" x 1.20m	253.00	759.00		
119	1.0	roll	Wire, 2.0mm sq. THW Copper Stranded (150/roll)	4,945.00	4,945.00		
120	1.0	roll	Wire, 3.5mm sq. THW Copper Stranded (150/roll)	6,925.00	6,925.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,600,663.27		

Purpose: For Rehabilitation of Agricultural Infrastructure

Delivery: PGSO Bodega

Period of Delivery: 10 days



24-4705

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-4705

Bid Number: B-24-0336
 Date: 02/07/2025
 Page: 7 of 7

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
121	6.0	can/s	Wood Glue 500g Terms and Conditions for Portland Cement and Deformed Bars (RSB) ? Winning Supplier must submit Quality Test Result (Please coordinate with Quality Control Engineer for the conduct of Quality Test through accredited Testing Laboratory)	385.00	2,310.00		
TOTAL/LOT					1,602,973.27		
Purpose: For Rehabilitation of Agricultural Infrastructure Delivery: PGSO Bodega Period of Delivery: 10 days							